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Meeting Agenda

ANNIVERSARY COMMEMORATION OF MASTER HSING YUN'S NIRVANA  
GLOBAL CONFERENCE OF

BUDDHIST SCHOLARS ON HUMANISTIC BUDDHISM

Day 1, 19 January (Friday), 2024
Opening Ceremony/Keynote Speech a/Plenary Speech

MODERATOR: PROF CHEN, CHIEN HUANG  |  THE CHINESE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG
WELCOME SPEECH:
VENERABLE MIAO-FAN | FO GUANG SHAN INSTITUTE OF HUMANISTIC BUDDHISM
PROF. ZHANG FENGLEI | RENMIN UNIVERSITY OF CHINA
PROF. WANG SONG | PEKING UNIVERSITY

AGENDATIME
OPENING CEREMONY

09:00 - 09:20 

KEYNOTE SPEECH 
MASTER HSING YUN’S PHILOSOPHY OF ‘GIVING’ AND ITS INSPIRATION FOR MODERN PEOPLE’S LIFE

MODERATOR: PROF CHEN, CHIEN HUANG | THE CHINESE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG
GUEST SPEAKER:VENERABLE KUAN YUN | PRESIDENT OF THE HONG KONG BUDDHIST ASSOCIATION

09:20 - 09:50 

SESSION 1

11:15 - 11:30 

09:50 - 09:55 

09:55 - 10:10 

10:10 - 10:25

10:25 - 10:40

10:40 - 10:55

10:55 - 11:15

MODERATOR: PROF. ZHANG FENGLEI | RENMIN UNIVERSITY OF CHINA

RE-DISCUSSION ON MASTER HSING YUN’S PHILOSOPHY OF MANAGEMENT
SPEAKER: PROF HUANG XIA NIAN | CHINESE ACADEMY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES 
A STUDY OF THE INSTITUTIONS OF HUMAN BUDDHISM - FOCUSING ON THE 100 LECTURES ON MONASTICISM
- ORGANISATIONAL MANAGEMENT
SPEAKER: PROF WEN JINYU | CHU HAI COLLEGE OF HIGHER EDUCATION
MASTER HSING YUN'S THOUGHT OF "THE REALITY OF ALL DHARMAS" IN THE TEACHING OF HUMANISTIC
BUDDHISM
ONLINE SPEAKER: PROF WU JIANG  | UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA
DEEPLY COMMEMORATING MASTER HSING YUN: MY THOUGHTS ON FO GUANG SHAN HUMANISTIC
BUDDHISM
ONLINE SPEAKER: PROF YANSHENG HE | KORIYAMA WOMEN'S UNIVERSITY, JAPAN

Q&A

BREAKS

場 次 二

4

MODERATOR: PROFESSOR HE JIANMING | RENMIN UNIVERSITY OF CHINA11:30 - 11:35
CONTRIBUTION OF HUMANISTIC BUDDHISM TO HIGHER EDUCATION AND ACADEMIC RESEARCH
SPEAKER: PROF CHIEN-TUNG VIET | INSTITUTE OF PHILOSOPHY, SUN YAT-SEN UNIVERSITY, TAIWAN11:35 - 11:50

THE LOCAL NATURE OF CHINESE BUDDHISM AND MASTER HSING YUN'S "BUDDHISM FOR PEOPLE"
ONLINE SPEAKER: PROF XING DONGFENG | EHIME UNIVERSITY, JAPAN11:50 - 12:05

HUMANISTIC BUDDHISM AND HUMANISM: A PRELIMINARY DISCUSSION ON BUDDHIST HUMANISM
SPEAKER: PROF KEVIN LU | NANHUA UNIVERSITY, TAIWAN12:05 - 12:20

THE SPIRIT OF BUDDHIST COUNSELLING FROM MASTER HSING YUN'S “THE SEA OF MERCY”
SPEAKER: DR POON KAI CHUNG | HANG SENG UNIVERSITY, HONG KONG

12:20 - 12:35 KOREAN NUNS FOUNDING TEMPLES AND HUMAN BUDDHISM IN THE 20TH CENTURY
ONLINE SPEAKER: DR YOUNG-SUK JUN | BHIKKHUNI SANGHA RESEARCH INSTITUTE, KOREA

12:35 - 12:50

12:50 - 13:10 Q&A
13:10 - 14:00 LUNCH
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Meeting Agenda

Day 1, 19 January (Friday), 2024
Plenary Speech

SESSION 3
MODERATOR: PROF HUANG HUIJING | PINGTUNG UNIVERSITY, TAIWAN

EXPLORING APPLIED BUDDHISM OF HUMANISTIC BUDDHISM
SPEAKER: PROF ZHANG WENLIANG | RENMIN UNIVERSITY OF CHINA

VENERABLE MASTER HSING YUN AND BUDDHISM IN MALAYSIA
ONLINE SPEAKER: PROF TAN CHAU PING | SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY COLLEGE, MALAYSIA

THE TRANSFORMATION OF EXEMPLARS AND THE ESTABLISHMENT OF SECT: FROM ‘FOGUANG
PHILOSOPHY’ TO ‘FOGUANG SECT’
SPEAKER: PROF XUE YU | THE CHINESE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG

Q&A

BREAKS

14:00 - 14:05

14:05 - 14:20

14:20 - 14:35

14:35 - 14:50

14:50 - 15:05

15:05 - 15:25
15:25 - 15:45

SESSION 4
MODERATOR: PROF XUE YU | THE CHINESE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG

MASTER HSING YUN IN THE ‘POST-HSING YUN’ ERA
SPEAKER: PROF HE JIANMING | RENMIN UNIVERSITY OF CHINA

KOREAN SCHOLARS' EVALUATION OF MASTER HSING YUN
ONLINE SPEAKER: PROF YOUNGHWAN PARK | DONGGUK UNIVERSITY, KOREA

'PURIFYING PEOPLE'S HEARTS AND MINDS': AN ETHNOGRAPHIC STUDY OF HUMANISTIC BUDDHIST GIVING
ONLINE SPEAKER: DR. XINYING (TRACY) LIU | UNIVERSITY OF CAMBRIDGE, UK

DELIVERING THE MULTITUDE: VENERABLE MASTER HSING YUN'S GLOBAL TEMPLE-BUILDING PROJECT
ONLINE SPEAKER: 
DR. SIOH YANG TAN |  NAN TIEN INSTITUTE
DR. JUEWEI SHI   |  NAN TIEN INSTITUTE

THE EARLY PHILOSOPHICAL HISTORY OF HUMANISTIC BUDDHISM
ONLINE SPEAKER: DR. KENNETH W. HOLLOWAY |  FLORIDA ATLANTIC UNIVERSITY

15:45 - 15:50

15:50 - 16:05

16:05 - 16:20

16:20 - 16:35

16:35 - 16:50

16:50 - 17:05

17:05 - 17:25
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Q&A

A THOUSAND YEARS OF DARKNESS, A LAMP OF LIGHT - ON THE PUBLISHING OF BUDDHA-DHARMA: PURE AND SIMPLE
SPEAKER: PROF HUANG HUIJING | PINGTUNG UNIVERSITY, TAIWAN



Meeting Agenda

Day 2, 20 January (Saturday), 2024
Plenary Speech

SESSION 5
MODERATOR: PROF ZHANG WENLIANG | RENMIN UNIVERSITY OF CHINA
COMMEMORATING MASTER HSING YUN: RECALLING MY ASSOCIATION WITH MASTER HSING
YUN AND FO GUANG SHAN
SPEAKER: PROF ZHANG FENGLEI | RENMIN UNIVERSITY OF CHINA

SUTRA REPENTANCE IS A KARMIC BUDDHIST SERVICE - MASTER HSING YUN'S IDEAL SUTRA REPENTANCE
BUDDHIST SERVICE
SPEAKER:PROF. CHEN, CHIEN HUANG | THE CHINESE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG
A STUDY OF THE ANCESTRAL LINEAGE OF MASTER HSING YUN IN MAINLAND CHINA
SPEAKER: PROF XUESONG ZHANG | RENMIN UNIVERSITY OF CHINA

A GENERATION OF TIME TEACHERS - MASTER HSING YUN'S LEGACY
ONLINE SPEAKER: PROF HUE GUAN THE | XIAMEN UNIVERSITY MALAYSIA

09:00 - 09:05 

09:05 - 09:20 

09:20 - 09:35 

09:35 - 09:50 

09:50 - 10:05 

10:05 - 10:25 
10:25 - 10:45 

SESSION 6
MODERATOR: PROF LU, KAI-WEN  |  NANHUA UNIVERSITY, TAIWAN

DISCUSSION ON HUMANISTIC BUDDHISM ACCORDING WITH DHARMA PRINCIPLES AND CONDITIONS
ONLINE SPEAKER: PROF WON_HSIUNG  |  HUAFAN UNIVERSITY

“HERE COMES OUR BUDDHISM!”:THE YOUTHFUL DHARMA PROMOTION OF MASTER HSING YUN
SPEAKER: MR. WALTER NGAI | HONG KONG TSZ SHAN MONASTERY

THE BOTTOM LINE OF THE DHARMA UNDER INCLUSIVISM: ANALYSING MASTER HSING YUN'S BASIC
RELIGIOUS POSITION
SPEAKER: PROF WU YOU-NENG  |  NATIONAL TAIWAN NORMAL UNIVERSITY

INTERNATIONALISATION OF CHINESE BUDDHISM IN THE POST-SINGUN ERA
ONLINE  SPEAKER: PROF. JI YUN | THE BUDDHIST COLLEGE OF SINGAPORE

BUDDHA'S LIGHT YOUTH": A CARRIER OF MASTER HSING YUN'S THOUGHT ON HUMAN BUDDHISM
SPEAKER: DR SHIH MIAOZHI  |  GENERAL ASSOCIATION OF MACAU BUDDHIST YOUTHS

午餐

10:45 - 10:50 

10:50 - 11:05 

11:05 - 11:20 

11:20 - 11:35 

11:35 - 11:50 

11:50 - 12:05 

12:05 - 12:25 
12:25 - 13:30 
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Q&A

BREAKS

Q&A



Day 2, 20 January (Saturday), 2024
Plenary Speech/Closing Ceremony

SESSION 7
MR. WALTER NGAI | HONG KONG TSZ SHAN MONASTERY

THE INFLUENCE OF MASTER HSING YUN'S THOUGHT ON VIETNAMESE BUDDHISM
ONLINE SPEAKER: DR PHAN THI THANH HAI | VIETNAM BUDDHIST UNIVERSITY, HO CHI MINH CITY, VIETNAM 

THE TANG DYNASTY MONK YIJIN'S IDEA OF HUMANISED BUDDHISM
ONLINE SPEAKER: VEN. DR.  ZHEN CHAN  | THE INTERNATIONAL BUDDHIST COLLEGE , THAILAND

MASTER HSING YUN'S BUDDHIST ECONOMIC THOUGHTS
SPEAKER: MS CHEN KEN | THE CHINESE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG

MASTER HSING YUN AND THE BUDDHA'S LIGHT SECT IN THE PERSPECTIVE OF CIVILISATION
SPEAKER: PROF WANG SONG  |  CENTRE OF BUDDHIST STUDIES, PEKING UNIVERSITY

13:30 - 13:35 

13:35 - 13:50 

13:50 - 14:05 

14:05 - 14:20 

14:20 - 14:35 

14:35 - 14:55 
14:55 - 15:20 

CLOSING CEREMONY

MODERATOR: 
PROF.  CHEN, CHIEN HUANG | THE CHINESE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG
PROF.  WANG SONG | PEKING UNIVERSITY

GUESTS OF HONOUR:
PROF.  HUANG XIA-NIAN  |  CHINESE ACADEMY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES
PROF.  WEN JINYU  |  CHU HAI COLLEGE OF HIGHER EDUCATION, HONG KONG
PROF.  ZHANG XUESONG  |  RENMIN UNIVERSITY OF CHINA
PROF.  WILLIAM NG YAU NANG |  NATIONAL TAIWAN NORMAL UNIVERSITY
PROF.  YIT KIN TUNG |   SUN YAT-SEN UNIVERSITY, TAIWAN

15:20 - 16:00 
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List of Guests

DR YOUNG-SUK JUN | BHIKKHUNI SANGHA RESEARCH INSTITUTE, KOREA
DR. POON KAI CHUNG | CHUNGHANG SENG UNIVERSITY, HONG KONG
DR. SIOH YANG TAN | NAN TIEN INSTITUTE
DR. XINYING (TRACY) LIU | UNIVERSITY OF CAMBRIDGE, UK
MR. WALTER NGAI | HONG KONG TSZ SHAN MONASTERY
MS. CHEN KEN | THE CHINESE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG
PROF WU JIANG | UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA
PROF. CHEN, CHIEN HUANG | THE CHINESE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG
PROF. HE JIAN MING | RENMIN UNIVERSITY OF CHINA
PROF. HE YAN SHENG | KORIYAMA WOMEN'S UNIVERSITY, JAPAN 
PROF. HUANG HUI JING | PINGTUNG UNIVERSITY, TAIWAN
PROF. HUANG XIA NIAN | CHINESE ACADEMY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES 
PROF. HUE GUAN THE | XIAMEN UNIVERSITY MALAYSIA
PROF. JI YUN | THE BUDDHIST COLLEGE OF SINGAPORE
PROF. KENNETH W. HOLLOWAY | FLORIDA ATLANTIC UNIVERSITY
PROF. LU KAI-WEN | NANHUA UNIVERSITY, TAIWAN
PROF. TAN CHAU PING | SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY COLLEGE, MALAYSIA
PROF. WANG SONG | PEKING UNIVERSITY
PROF. WEN JINYU | CHU HAI COLLEGE OF HIGHER EDUCATION, HONG KONG
PROF. WILLIAM NG YAU NANG | NATIONAL TAIWAN NORMAL UNIVERSITY
PROF. WON HSIUNG | HUAFAN UNIVERSITY
PROF. XING DONG FENG | EHIME UNIVERSITY, JAPAN
PROF. XUE YU | THE CHINESE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG
PROF. YIT KIN TUNG | SUN YAT-SEN UNIVERSITY, TAIWAN
PROF. YOUNGHWAN PARK | DONGGUK UNIVERSITY, KOREA
PROF. ZHANG FENGLEI | RENMIN UNIVERSITY OF CHINA
PROF. ZHANG WENLIANG | RENMIN UNIVERSITY OF CHINA 
PROF. ZHANG XUESONG | RENMIN UNIVERSITY OF CHINA 
VEN. DR. JUEWEI SHI | NAN TIEN INSTITUTE
VEN. DR. MIAOZHI SHI | GENERAL ASSOCIATION OF MACAU BUDDHIST YOUTHS
VEN. DR. PHAN THI THANH HAI | VIETNAM BUDDHIST UNIVERSITY, HO CHI MINH CITY
VEN. DR. ZHEN CHAN SHI | THE INTERNATIONAL BUDDHIST COLLEGE , THAILAND
VENERABLE KUAN YUN SHI | PRESIDENT OF THE HONG KONG BUDDHIST ASSOCIATION
VENERABLE MIAOFAN SHI | FO GUANG SHAN INSTITUTE OF HUMANISTIC BUDDHISM

(IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER)
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